

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 805

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Hunting -" insert "Recovery of Killed, Wounded, or Injured"; in the same line strike "Trailing Dog" and substitute "Dogs"; strike beginning with "allowing" in line 3 down through "circumstances" in line 4 and substitute "requiring the Department of Natural Resources to adopt regulations governing the use of dogs to aid in the prompt recovery of killed, wounded, or injured deer; making stylistic changes"; in line 6, strike "deer hunting and" and substitute "the use of"; and in the same line, after "dogs" insert "to aid in the recovery of killed, wounded, or injured deer".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, after "IN" insert "REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE DEPARTMENT UNDER"; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 24, inclusive, and substitute:

"(2) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ADOPT REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE USE OF DOGS TO AID IN THE PROMPT RECOVERY OF KILLED, WOUNDED, OR INJURED DEER."

On page 2, in line 3, strike "A LEASHED DOG USED" and substitute "IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATIONS ADOPTED".